The impact of changes in interest rates has been assessed in terms of economic value of equity (EVE) and profit or loss.
Economic value of equity (EVE) is a cash flow calculation that takes the present value of all asset cash flows and subtracts the
present value of all liability cash flows. This is a long-term economic measure used to assess the degree of interest rate risk
exposure.

The estimate that a 200bps upward and downward movement in interest rates would have impacted the economic value of
equity (EVE) is as follows:

The estimate of the effect of the same two interest rate shocks applied on the next 12 months net interest income using a
200bps upward and 200bps downward movement in interest rates is as follows:

In preparing the sensitivity analyses above, the Group makes certain assumptions consistent with the expected and contractual
re-pricing behaviour as well as behavioural repayment profiles under the two interest rate scenarios.

31 December 2018
Financial liabilities

Carrying

amount
£’000

Gross
nominal

inflow
£’000

Less than 1

months
£’000

1 - 3
months

£’000

3 months
to 1 year

£’000

1 - 5 years
£’000

>5 years
£’000

Preference shares 3,111 4,469   -   -   - 4,469   -

Other financial
liabilities 69,334 72,378 246 739 71,393   -   -

Trade payables 524 524 524   -   -   -   -

Other payables 1,376 1,376 1,376   -   -   -   -

74,345 78,747 2,146 739 71,393 4,469   -

Loan commitments   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

2019
£’000

2018
£’000

Change in interest rate (basis points)

Sensitivity of EVE +200bps   (853)   (498)

Sensitivity of EVE -200bps   875   519

2019
£’000

2018
£’000

Change in interest rate (basis points)

Sensitivity of profit +200bps   1,625   588

Sensitivity of profit -200bps (floored at 0%)   227   (221)

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

31.  Earnings per share

*weighted average shares have been calculated on the assumption that the subdivision of shares is applied to all periods. See
note 21 for further details.

The number of shares for each period shown has been calculated based on a time-weighting approach. This takes into
consideration that on the 9th May 2019, Distribution Finance Capital Limited effectively demerged from the TruFin Group at
which time it had 23,943,547 ordinary class shares. Following the initial public offering, Distribution Finance Capital Holdings
plc, the ultimate controlling party of the Group, listed 106,641,926 ordinary shares on the Alternative Investment Market (AIM).